TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet Precious Metals Inc., as		11/04/2005	CORPORATION: RHODE
Agent		1 1/0 1/2000	ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frederick Goldman, Inc.
Street Address:	154 West 14th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75448460	В F H
Registration Number:	1505791	В
Registration Number:	2537275	CELEBRATION TREASURES
Registration Number:	2375729	CHAPELFIELDS
Serial Number:	76485181	CHERISH
Serial Number:	75760427	CHERISH
Serial Number:	76505506	CHERISH ALWAYS
Registration Number:	251816	CINDERELLA
Registration Number:	661909	COLUMBIA
Registration Number:	2219065	D
Registration Number:	2475829	DC
Registration Number:	231686	DIANA
Serial Number:	75436384	DIANA

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0769

900036121

Serial Number: 71609209 Serial Number: 74645109 CLEANTEX Registration Number: 1126345 FG Rogistration Number: 1378040 FG Senial Number: 76426747 FIRST LOVE. THEN GOLDMAN. Registration Number: 742371 Registration Number: Registration Number: 2156849 GENTLE TOUCH Registration Number: 2626057 GEMHK Registration Number: 75224863 LATTICE Registration Number: 75224863 LATTICE Registration Number: 7543617 D Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 26276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 2055842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2010391 TRILOGY <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>76146335</th> <th>DIANA CLASSIC</th>	Serial Number:	76146335	DIANA CLASSIC
Registration Number: 1125345 FG Registration Number: 1378040 FG Serial Number: 76426747 FIRST LOVE. THEN GOLDMAN. Registration Number: 742371 Registration Number: Registration Number: 2156649 GENTLE TOUCH Registration Number: 2626057 GEMHK Registration Number: 1351611 GOLDMAN Serial Number: 75224863 LATTICE Registration Number: 2219077 LD Serial Number: 75458117 D Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 200391 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2000391 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2381923 ULTI	Serial Number:	71609209	
Registration Number: 1378040 FG Serial Number: 76426747 FIRST LOVE. THEN GOLDMAN. Registration Number: 742371 Registration Number: Registration Number: 2156649 GENTLE TOUCH Registration Number: 2256057 GEMHK Registration Number: 1351611 GOLDMAN Serial Number: 75224863 LATTICE Registration Number: 2219077 LD Serial Number: 75458117 D Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 501224 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number:	Serial Number:	74645109	CLEANTEX
Serial Number: 76426747 FIRST LOVE. THEN GOLDMAN. Registration Number: 742371 Registration Number: 2156649 GENTLE TOUCH Registration Number: 2256057 GEMHK Registration Number: 1351611 GOLDMAN Serial Number: 75224863 LATTICE LATTICE Registration Number: 2219077 LD Serial Number: 75458117 D D Serial Number: D Serial Number: 214412 LD Registration Number: 214412 LD Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: Registration Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: Registration Number: 2766991 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2504103 TRITON <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>1125345</th><th>FG</th></td<>	Registration Number:	1125345	FG
Registration Number: 742371 Registration Number: 2156649 GENTLE TOUCH Registration Number: 2626057 GEMHK Registration Number: 1351611 GOLDMAN Serial Number: 75224863 LATTICE Registration Number: 2219077 LD Serial Number: 75458117 D Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 501224 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2504103 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2100265 24 DOOR TO DOOR Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE LY PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRAS	Registration Number:	1378040	FG
Registration Number: 2156649 GENTLE TOUCH Registration Number: 2626057 GEMHK Registration Number: 1351611 GOLDMAN Serial Number: 75224863 LATTICE Registration Number: 2219077 LD Serial Number: 75458117 D Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 501224 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 1706591 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2504103 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE LY PLATINUM Registration Number: <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>76426747</th><th>FIRST LOVE. THEN GOLDMAN.</th></td<>	Serial Number:	76426747	FIRST LOVE. THEN GOLDMAN.
Registration Number: 2626057 GEMHK Registration Number: 1351611 GOLDMAN Serial Number: 75224863 LATTICE Registration Number: 2219077 LD Serial Number: 75458117 D Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2504103 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 2395051 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRASENE Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 1799274 <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>742371</th> <th></th>	Registration Number:	742371	
Registration Number: 1351611 GOLDMAN Serial Number: 75224863 LATTICE Registration Number: 2219077 LD Serial Number: 75458117 D Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 1706591 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: 205842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2504103 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2300391 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 2395051 ULTIMATELY PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRASENE Registration Number: 917	Registration Number:	2156649	GENTLE TOUCH
Serial Number: 75224863 LATTICE Registration Number: 2219077 LD Serial Number: 75458117 D Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2504103 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 2395051 ULTIMATE LY PLATINUM Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	2626057	GEMHK
Registration Number: 2219077 LD Serial Number: 75458117 D Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 501224 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 1706591 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2504103 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2100265 24 DOOR TO DOOR Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRASENE Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	1351611	GOLDMAN
Serial Number: 75458117 D Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 Registration Number: 501224 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 1706591 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2504103 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2100265 24 DOOR TO DOOR Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRASENE Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Serial Number:	75224863	LATTICE
Serial Number: 75473462 LD Registration Number: 214412 Registration Number: 501224 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" "Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 1706591 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2000391 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2504103 TRITON Registration Number: 2100265 24 DOOR TO DOOR Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 809475 REPRASENE Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	2219077	LD
Registration Number: 214412 Registration Number: 501224 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 1706591 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2000391 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2504103 TRITON Registration Number: 2100265 24 DOOR TO DOOR Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRASENE Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Serial Number:	75458117	D
Registration Number: 501224 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 1706591 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2504103 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2504103 TRITON Registration Number: 2100265 24 DOOR TO DOOR Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRASENE Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Serial Number:	75473462	LD
Registration Number: 214411 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 1706591 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2500391 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2504103 TRITON Registration Number: 2100265 24 DOOR TO DOOR Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRASENE Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	214412	
Registration Number: 621276 LOHENGRIN Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 1706591 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2000391 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2504103 TRITON Registration Number: 2100265 24 DOOR TO DOOR Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 2395051 ULTIMATELY PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRASENE Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	501224	LOHENGRIN
Registration Number: 2667787 "LOVE ALWAYS" Serial Number: 75614491 ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS Registration Number: 1706591 LOVE SPELL Registration Number: 2065842 ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO Registration Number: 2412863 THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE Registration Number: 2000391 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2504103 TRITON Registration Number: 2100265 24 DOOR TO DOOR Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 2395051 ULTIMATELY PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRASENE Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	214411	LOHENGRIN
Serial Number:75614491ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYSRegistration Number:1706591LOVE SPELLRegistration Number:2065842ORBIT DESIGN STUDIORegistration Number:2412863THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCERegistration Number:2000391TRILOGYRegistration Number:2504103TRITONRegistration Number:210026524 DOOR TO DOORRegistration Number:2381923ULTIMATE PLATINUMRegistration Number:2395051ULTIMATELY PLATINUMRegistration Number:809477REPRASENERegistration Number:809475UGINOXRegistration Number:917169KEEPSAKERegistration Number:1799274KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	621276	LOHENGRIN
Registration Number:1706591LOVE SPELLRegistration Number:2065842ORBIT DESIGN STUDIORegistration Number:2412863THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCERegistration Number:2000391TRILOGYRegistration Number:2504103TRITONRegistration Number:210026524 DOOR TO DOORRegistration Number:2381923ULTIMATE PLATINUMRegistration Number:2395051ULTIMATELY PLATINUMRegistration Number:809477REPRASENERegistration Number:809475UGINOXRegistration Number:917169KEEPSAKERegistration Number:1799274KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	2667787	"LOVE ALWAYS"
Registration Number:2065842ORBIT DESIGN STUDIORegistration Number:2412863THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCERegistration Number:2000391TRILOGYRegistration Number:2504103TRITONRegistration Number:210026524 DOOR TO DOORRegistration Number:2381923ULTIMATE PLATINUMRegistration Number:2395051ULTIMATELY PLATINUMRegistration Number:809477REPRASENERegistration Number:809475UGINOXRegistration Number:917169KEEPSAKERegistration Number:1799274KEEPSAKE	Serial Number:	75614491	ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS, LOVE ALWAYS
Registration Number:2412863THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCERegistration Number:2000391TRILOGYRegistration Number:2504103TRITONRegistration Number:210026524 DOOR TO DOORRegistration Number:2381923ULTIMATE PLATINUMRegistration Number:2395051ULTIMATELY PLATINUMRegistration Number:809477REPRASENERegistration Number:809475UGINOXRegistration Number:917169KEEPSAKERegistration Number:1799274KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	1706591	LOVE SPELL
Registration Number: 2000391 TRILOGY Registration Number: 2504103 TRITON Registration Number: 2100265 24 DOOR TO DOOR Registration Number: 2381923 ULTIMATE PLATINUM Registration Number: 2395051 ULTIMATELY PLATINUM Registration Number: 809477 REPRASENE Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	2065842	ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO
Registration Number:2504103TRITONRegistration Number:210026524 DOOR TO DOORRegistration Number:2381923ULTIMATE PLATINUMRegistration Number:2395051ULTIMATELY PLATINUMRegistration Number:809477REPRASENERegistration Number:809475UGINOXRegistration Number:917169KEEPSAKERegistration Number:1799274KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	2412863	THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:210026524 DOOR TO DOORRegistration Number:2381923ULTIMATE PLATINUMRegistration Number:2395051ULTIMATELY PLATINUMRegistration Number:809477REPRASENERegistration Number:809475UGINOXRegistration Number:917169KEEPSAKERegistration Number:1799274KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	2000391	TRILOGY
Registration Number:2381923ULTIMATE PLATINUMRegistration Number:2395051ULTIMATELY PLATINUMRegistration Number:809477REPRASENERegistration Number:809475UGINOXRegistration Number:917169KEEPSAKERegistration Number:1799274KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	2504103	TRITON
Registration Number:2395051ULTIMATELY PLATINUMRegistration Number:809477REPRASENERegistration Number:809475UGINOXRegistration Number:917169KEEPSAKERegistration Number:1799274KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	2100265	24 DOOR TO DOOR
Registration Number:809477REPRASENERegistration Number:809475UGINOXRegistration Number:917169KEEPSAKERegistration Number:1799274KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	2381923	ULTIMATE PLATINUM
Registration Number: 809475 UGINOX Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	2395051	ULTIMATELY PLATINUM
Registration Number: 917169 KEEPSAKE Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	809477	REPRASENE
Registration Number: 1799274 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	809475	UGINOX
	Registration Number:	917169	KEEPSAKE
Registration Number: 277153 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	1799274	KEEPSAKE
	Registration Number:	277153	KEEPSAKE
Registration Number: 1892645 KEEPSAKE	Registration Number:	1892645	KEEPSAKE
Registration Number: 2063574 K	Registration Number:	2063574	

Registration Number:	1220792	WHITE FIRE
Registration Number:	755467	MIDNIGHT STAR
Registration Number:	1356522	KPS
Registration Number:	764668	ARTCARVED
Registration Number:	0677688	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)768-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-768-6700

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Martin P. Michael, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24406576-0031-RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin P. Michael
Signature:	/martinpmichael/
Date:	11/15/2005

Total Attachments: 6

source=fgi-fleet-release#page1.tif source=fgi-fleet-release#page2.tif source=fgi-fleet-release#page3.tif source=fgi-fleet-release#page4.tif source=fgi-fleet-release#page5.tif source=fgi-fleet-release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Tradenames dated as of April 13, 2000 (the "Collateral Assignment") between Frederick Goldman, Inc. (as defined in the Collateral Assignment as "Assignor"), and Fleet Precious Metal Inc., as Agent for itself and Agent for Fleet National Bank, Sovereign Bank, HSBC Bank USA, The Chase Manhattan Bank and ABN Amro Bank N.V. New York Branch (together with any successor(s) thereto in such capacity - as defined in the Collateral Assignment) (collectively the "Lenders"), Assignor granted to the Lenders a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and tradenames as defined in said Collateral Assignment as the "Marks"; and certain trademarks licensed to Assignor as defined in said Collateral Assignment as the "Licensed Marks";

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2000 at Reel/Frame 2066/0501 and on June 26, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2318/0862;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment was reaffirmed and amended by Assignor and Agent on behalf of the Lenders by a certain Reaffirmation of and Second Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Tradenames as of June 10, 2003 (the "Reaffirmation"); and

WHEREAS, the Reaffirmation was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2003 at Reel/Frame 2775/0944 and on July 27, 2005 at Reel/Frame 3166/0874.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, does hereby fully release and discharge its security interest in and lien on the Marks and Licensed Marks, including, without limitation, the trademarks and tradenames listed in Schedule A and Schedule B hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full, and assigns to the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Licensed Marks and the goodwill associated therewith that it may have.

[Signature page to follow]

9950654\V-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 4 day of Normalized FLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC., as Agent for the Lenders By: Name: David Beache STATE OF before me, the undersigned, personally appeared DAVID V.BERUBE, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the entity upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. Public/Seal My Commission Expires: January 7 2009

SCHEDULE A FREDERICK GOLDMAN, INC.

TRADE NAMES

BFH	75/448 460
B.F. HIRSCH*	
B IN BELL DESIGN	1,505,791
CELEBRATION TREASURES	2,537,275
CHAPELFIELDS	2,375,729
CHERISH	(76/485, 181)
CHERISH	75/760 427
CHERISH ALWAYS	(76/505, 506)
CINDERELLA & DESIGN	251,816
COLUMBIA (Stylized)	661,909
CRAFTSMITH DIAMONDS INTERNATIONAL*	
D IN A CIRCLE AND DESIGN	2,219,065
DC (Stylized)	2,475,829
DIANA (Stylized)	231,686
DIANA	75/436 384
DIANA CLASSIC	(76/146, 335)
ETERNALLY YOURS	71/609,209
EXCLUSIVELY YOURS	4/645 109
FG (Stylized Letters)	1,125,345
FG (Stylized Letters)	1,378,040
FG CRAFTSMITH*	
FIRST LOVE. THEN GOLDMAN.	(76/426, 747)
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (FRAME DESIGN)	742, 371
GENTLE TOUCH	2,156,649
GEMHK	2,626,057
GOLDMAN	1,351,611
GOLDMAN	
CANADA	677, 688
IGM*	
INTERNATIONAL GOLD METALS*	
LATTICE	75/224 863
LD (Stylized)	2,219,077
LD	75/458 117; 75/473 462
LION DESIGN	214,412
LOHENGRIN	501,224

SCHEDULE A FREDERICK GOLDMAN, INC.

TRADE NAMES (Cont'd)

LOHENGRIN	214,411
LOHENGRIN	621,276
"LOVE ALWAYS" (Stylized)	2,667,787
LOVE ALWAYS	75/614 491
LOVE SPELL	1,706,591
ONLY A KEEPSAKE SAYS LOVE ALWAYS	75/614 491
ORBIT DESIGN STUDIO	2,065,842
THE FIFTH C - CONFIDENCE	2,412,863
TRILOGY (Stylized Letters)	2,000,391
TRITON	2,504,103
24 DOOR TO DOOR & Design	2,100,265
CANADA	809, 475
TRIANGLE DESIGN	
CANADA	809, 477
TRILOGY	74/626 464
ULTIMATE PLATINUM	2,381,923
ULTIMATELY PLATINUM	2,395,051

*Common Law

SCHEDULE B LICENSED MARKS

TRADEMARKS(cont'd)

KEEPSAKE (Style/underline)	917,169
KEEPSAKE (Block letters)	1,799,274
KEEPSAKE (With tail)	277,153
KEEPSAKE & DESIGN	1,892,645
K AND DESIGN	2,063,574
WHITE FIRE	1,220,792
MIDNIGHT STAR	755,467
KPS	1,356,522
KEEPSAKE (BLOCK LETTERS)	App. Filed

Other Marks

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

KEEPSAKE		9,921
STARFIRE		4,815
KEEPSAKE		5,893
KEEPSAKE		284,006
KEEPSAKE		44/11, 868
STARLITE	•	004334
KEEPSAKE		2,206,366
KEEPSAKE		14,805
KEEPSAKE		12,163
KEEPSAKE		25,576
VINC DAME		20,0.0

SCHEDULE B LICENSED MARKS

OTHER TRADEMARKS

ARTCARVED - US ARTCARVED - CANADA ARTCARVED - COSTA RICA ARTCARVED - EL SALVADO

ARTCARVED - EL SALVADOR (PENDING) ARTCARVED - GUATEMALA (PENDING)

ARTCARVED - MEXICO

ARTCARVED - PANAMA (PENDING)

ARTCARVED CANADA

REGISTRATION NO.

REG. #764,668 REG. # 51,076 REG. # 98,648 SER. #3610/96 SER. #96-5440 REG. #383,987 SER. #081-264 REG. #219,298

TERRITORY

- 1. The United States of America
- 2. Canada
- 3. The Bahamas
- 4. The Caribbean Islands
- 5. Costa Rica
- 6. El Salvador
- 7. Panama
- 8. Guatemala

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 11/15/2005